.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.

 SAIF Corporation..... Annual Statement for the year 2015 of the

NONE Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE Schedule F - Part 7

NONE Schedule F - Part 8 Overdue Reinsurance

25-28

 SAIF Corporation..... Annual Statement for the year 2015 of the

SCHEDULE F – PART 9

Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1 2 3

As Reported Restatement Restated
(Net of Ceded) Adjustments (Gross of Ceded)

  ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)
1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 4,397,733,047 4,397,733,047
2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 323,901,839 323,901,839
3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 12,262 (12,262)
4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 825,000 825,000
5. Other assets 72,205,755 72,205,755
6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 37,045,644 37,045,644
7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)
8. Totals (Line 28) 4,794,677,903 37,033,382 4,831,711,285

  LIABILITIES (Page 3)
9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 2,925,139,675 37,053,199 2,962,192,874

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 68,905,563 68,905,563
11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 221,996,279 221,996,279
12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 4,641,305 4,641,305
13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)
14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 3,482,472 (19,817) 3,462,655
15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)
16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 33,891,207 33,891,207
17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)
18. Other liabilities 112,638,203 112,638,203
19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 3,370,694,704 37,033,382 3,407,728,086
20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)
21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 1,423,983,199 X X X 1,423,983,199
22. Totals (Line 38) 4,794,677,903 37,033,382 4,831,711,285

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance
or pooling arrangements?   Yes [   ]   No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

..... 

..... 

.....